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t [RUBBER PRODUCTION

£38. SHRI NAWAB SINGH CHAU-
HAN: Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) the areas that were registered and deregistered for rubber plantation in each State during the year 1959-60; and

(b) the quantity and value of rubber produced during the same year?]
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+({Tse MINISTER ofr COMMERCE (Sumi N, KanNunco): (a) The areas newly registered for rubber plantation and the areas abandoned in each State during the year 1959 are given below: —

State New Areas
Areas Aban-
Registered doned
(in acres) (in acres’
Kerala . 20,313 2,488
Madras . . 1,082 32
Mysore . F . 10 s
Andamans . . .-
ToTaL 31,405 2,520]

Corresponding figures for the year 1960
(b) are not yet available.

Quantity  Value
Year of Rubber of
produced rubber
produced
(M. Tons) (Rs, lakhs)
1959 23,773 816
1960 25,192 863
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2109 Written Answers

t [IMPORT OF SHOES

239. SHRI NAWAB SINGH CHAUHAN:
Will the Minister oi COM-MERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that several types of shoes are still imported from abroad; and

(b) if the answer to part (a) above be in the affirmative, the types of shoes that are imported and the quantum of the import of each type?]
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t[THE MINISTER oF COMMERCE <SHRI
N. KANUNGO): (a) and (b) Import of shoes from abroad is banned since January, 1957.] to Questions 2110

t [WORKING OF TEXTILE MILLS TAKEN
OVER ON ACCOUNT OF MISMANAGEMENT

240. SHRI NAWAB SINGH CHAUHAN:
Will "the Minister of COM. MERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) the number of textile mills in the country whose financial and technical position was inspected in 1959-60, and the number of those amongst them whose position was found unsatisfactory;

(b) how many of these mills have been taken over by Government and for how long they will be run through Controllers; and

(c) whether any improvement has been effected in these mills under the control of the Controllers?]
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[THE MINISTER ofF INDUSTRY (SHRI

MANUBHM SHAH): (a) to (c) Sixteen textile mills (49 in 1959 and

